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AGENDA

1. Certification, Assistance & Review Section Quarterly Statistics
— Precertification Training & Exams
— Currently Operational Participants
— New and Renewal Applications
— Other Activities

2. Industry Services Section Quarterly Statistics
— Convenience Zones
— Beverage Manufactures & Distributors Accounts Managed
— Beverage Manufacturer/Distributor Applications
— Product Determination, Label Review

3. Questions

CalRecycle2)



‘MSSBtance &
N

h/‘ 't-l-fl cati
’ Review Section
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TRAININGS

1stQtr 2ndQtr 3rdQtr 4thQtr TOTAL

Classes 8 15 15 12 50
Attendees 150 230 191 159 730

1stQtr 2ndQtr 3rdQtr 4thQtr TOTAL
Classes 8 15 15 12 50
Attendees 149 235 198 161 743

Note: Precertification Training & Exams was implemented 1/1/2014. There is no
prior year data.
www.CalRecycle.ca.gov/BevContainer/CertOperator/PreCertTrain.htm
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Disbursement Programs

Jan 8
2014

Processors 228 218
Recycling Centers 2,405 2,211
Dropoff or Collection Programs 217 220
Community Service Programs 119 155
Curbside Programs 588 604
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5 SIS .

ew Applications Received

Oct-Dec | Oct-Dec
2013 2014
4

Processors 7

Recycling Centers 176 104
Dropoff or Collection Programs 14 4
Community Service Programs 4 26
Curbside Programs 3 9
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Renewal Applications Received

Oct-Dec | Oct-Dec
2013 2014

Processors

Recycling Centers

Dropoff or Collection Programs
Community Service Programs

Curbside Programs

10
95
32
16
125

8
55
13

8
96
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Oct-Dec | Oct-Dec
2013 2014

New Applications Approved (Certified)
Applications Denied

Certifications Invalidated
Certifications Revoked & Terminated

Certifications Decertified

94

5
38
15
86

197
4
32
16
167
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Actions Cont'd

Oct-Dec | Oct —Dec
2013 2014

21

Renewal Probations Passed 14
Probations Extended 16
Certifications Interviews Performed 47
Limited Reviews (Recycling Centers) 103

21
60
69
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Convenience Zone Unit

Zones Breakdown

| 12/31/2013 | 12/31/2014

Served 2,085 54% 2,010 53%
Exempt 1,179 31% 1,206 32%
Hold 144 4% 92 2%

Unserved 418 11% 13%

o | 3420 toow | 3m10] 1004
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Comparing zone status statistics (by percentage)
for large California cities and statewide

December 31, 2013 December 31, 2014
EREEEEH EREENE
LA Diego wide LA Diego wide
Served 50% 57% 49% 27% 54% Served 48% 51% 50% 18% 53%
Exempt 44% 25% 28% 35% 31% Exempt 38% 29% 27% 21% 32%
Hold 2% 3% 9% 2% 4% Hold 5% 3% 3% 0% 2%
Unserved 4% 15% 14% 36% 11% Unserved 9% 17% 20% 60% 13%
Total 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% Total 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
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Convenience Zone Unit -
Handling Fee Claims Paid

December 2013 December 2014

Total # of Claims Paid 1,104 Total # of Claims Paid 1,075
Total Amount Paid S3,728,293 Total Amount Paid S4,442,225
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. articipant Management Unit

Accounts Managed

Oct - Dec | Oct - Dec
2013 2014

Beverage Distributors 1,767 1,848
Beverage Manufacturers 1,575 1,685
Total 3,342 3,533
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on Unit

Beverage Manufacturer and Distributor Applications

Oct-Dec | Oct-Dec
2013 2014

Applications Received 164
Registered 100
Dry lead 64

Beverage Manufacturer ID 78

Issued

Beverage Distributor ID Issued 74

270
102
168

/8

78
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ation Unit

Production Determination and Label Review

Oct-Dec | Oct-Dec
2013 2014

Product Determination
In
Out

Label Review
In compliance

Not in compliance

165
155
10
165
152
13

340
318
22
340
331
9
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